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kagit County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington
#kagit County Planning & Development Services

Recorded By:

Property Owner:

Legal Description:
“1973: THE E1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 LESS PORTION LYING

STERLY OF NOOKACHAMPS ALSO INCLUDES THE
T NE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 LESS DITCH & RAILWAY

Address of Violation: Rd., Mount Vernon

Assessor’s Property No(s): P24717
Code Enforcement Case No:
Skagit County Planning and Development Service;
with Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or both, prsuant

property owner has been notified. This Certificate of N
achieved and a release is recorded.

I, Sandra Perkins, hereby certify that the information a

Code Compliance Officer

[ certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sandra Perkins4 n who appeared before me,

and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oathy/stzft
cute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Code Compliance Officer
opment Services to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the u;
instrument.

Dated: _7/,%“‘/,,!7.,,
\\\ 4,

Signature of Notary Public

.::COMM.EXHRES_: ;§ JI_MM{ m O‘U’hﬂf)‘\"

Printed Name of Notary Public

. .
% @orteeerst g0 : i “Z , 3}
a,,”f WAsr}}fff‘\“‘ My appointment expires ‘3 < D \




Administrative Order to Abate Violation Case Number

lanning & Development Services - 1800 Continental Place - Mount Vernon WA 98273 CE16-0074
ite 360-416-1320 - www.skagitcounty.net/planning i

ehecca Johnson Mailing Address 22815 Gunderson Rd.

Zip 93273 Phane

] No additional persons known

Mailing Address 22815 Gunderson Rd.

Zip 98273 Phone

Site of Violation

Address City Zip

Parcel Nols) P24717

Background

Tha Administrative Official has issued the followin ngs of fzct relating to code violations on your property:
1. On October 17, 2016, o Request for investigat,

Zoning  Rural Reserve

applications. This was gronted by the Code Compliance Officer,:

4. As of jonuary 20, 2017, no building permit applications have beég

Description of Violation(s)

Based on our Investigation, the Administrotive Officlal has found you in violation-
County Code.

ing specific provislon(s) of Skagit

Violation:

SCC 15.04 and IBC 105,1, Construction shall not occur withowt first making app or-and obtadiliig the required
building permit. Your construction of two out-buildings without permits violotes thesevode

Corrective Action Ordered

You are hereby ordered to toke the following action to abate the above violations:

Correction: %_f

Provide completed applications, including fees, for building permits for your structures by Feb
the required permit inspection approval up to current stage of construction 90 days from the date you
are approved; or remove or dismantle the structures by Februg 117,

)’MA:PC“.— }f‘ Zen T 510

form updated 5/19/2015



$1,400 per day per violation from date viclation occured untif the violation is abated and you have
b2 Official. SCC 14.44.330(2)(c)

violations, the amount of ___ . SCC 14.44.330(2)(b)

it described above to abate the vioiations by the specified deadiines, you will be liable for

_ . 5CC14.44.330(2)ib}

resolution of prior viclation:

14.44.330(2){d)

Due to a new and separate viclationwithin

O All penalties normally imposed aré-doyhled,

form updated 5/19/2015



Additional Disclosures.

Appeals are pracaessed as appeals of Level | decisions under Skagit County Code 1
of all rights to appeal the order.

If you have any questions regarding this order, please contact the undersigned at (360) 41

form updated 5/19/2015

Huptary Campliance Agreement. The County and the violator may enter into a binding Voluntary Compliance Agreement to

if you do not fully correct the viola
may be charged as a public nuisance
loan and Deed of Trust or Mortgage. It
have any questions about that, please con

Skagit County may deny any other permits you apply fot:
civil penalties is complete, SCC 14.44.360

Issued By M %

Sandra Perkins, Code Compliance Officer




